®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2017
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com

Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
Irms Testing
Irms testing was performed on a
0.060″ thick pcb with 4 oz. copper
traces optimized to minimize
additional temperature rise.
Temperature rise is highly
dependent on many factors
including pcb land pattern, trace
size, and proximity to other
components. Therefore temper-
ature rise should be verified in
application conditions.
		    Inductance2	  DCR (mOhms)3	  SRF (MHz)4	 	 Irms (A)6
	   Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 typ      max	 min      typ	 Isat (A)5	 20°C rise    40°C rise
MS483PYA121MSZ	 0.12	 1.60	 1.85	 132	 165	 45	 15.8	 20.3
MS483PYA161MSZ	 0.16	 2.35	 2.70	 121	 152	 41	 15.0	 19.5
MS483PYA271MSZ	 0.27	 3.45	 3.85	 77	 97	 29.5	 14.3	 18.8
MS483PYA451MSZ	 0.45	 4.60	 5.05	 58	 73	 24.5	 12.8	 16.5
MS483PYA601MSZ	 0.60	 6.45	 7.10	 52	 66	 20.5	 11.3	 13.9
MS483PYA901MSZ	 0.90	 10.63	 11.10	 44	 56	 19.1	 8.6	 11.4
MS483PYA112MSZ	 1.1	 12.60	 13.10	 40	 50	 17.1	 7.5	 9.0
®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2017